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As approved by the Competent Authority, the Academic Calendar for ‘Continuing Students’ for the Academic Session 2018-
19(July-Dec., 2018 Sem& Dec.-May, 2019sem) for all programs is notified as under:

Activities

Session 2018-19,
(July-Dec 2018 Semester)

Session 2018-19,
(Dec.-May 2019 Semester)

Semester Registration for continuing students

July 12-13, 2018 (Thu-Fri)

Dec 5-6, 2018 (Wed&Thu)

Commencement of Classes-Continuing Students

July 13, 2018 (Fri)

Dec 06, 2018 (Thu)

Last Date for Change in Registered Courses

July 20, 2018 (Fri)

Dec 13, 2018 (Thu)

Last date for submission of | & X- Grade Cases

July 23, 2018 (Mon)

Dec 13, 2018 (Thu)

Vacation for Students (Winter Break)

Dec 21-1Jan, 2018 (Fri-Tue)

Classwork recommences on 02/01/2019

Foundation day

August 19, 2018 (Sun)

Student Council Election

July 28-29, 2018 (Sat-Sun)

Minor-l Examination

Aug 30-02 Sept, 2018 (Thu-Sun)

Feb 04-07, 2019(Mon-Thu)

Showing of Answer Sheets

September 10, 2018 (Mon)

Feb 14, 2019 (Thu)

Parent-Teacher Meeting
(UG & Integrated programs)

September 14, 2018 (Fri)

Feb 23, 2019 (Sat)

Research Day

3 Week of Sep 2018

1 Week of March 2019

Minor-1l Examination

October 13-16,2018(Sat-Tue)

March 16-19, 2019(Sat- Tue)

Showing of Answer Sheets

October 23, 2018 (Tue)

March 26, 2019 (Tue)

Courses to be offered in next Semester (With Slots)
to be sent to Academic Section latest by

October 23, 2018 (Tue)

March 26, 2019 (Tue)

Titiksha / Resurgence

26-28 Oct 2018 (Fri-Sun)

March 29-31, 2019 (Fri-Sun)

Pre-Registration for next Semester

Nov 01-02, 2018 (Thu-Fri)

April 01-02, 2019 (Mon-Tue)

Revision Week

Nov 14-21, 2018 (Wed-Wed)

April 22-29, 2019 (Mon- Mon)

Last Teaching Day

November 21, 2018 (Wed)

April 29, 2019 (Mon)

Major Examination

Nov 22 - 30, 2018 (Thu-Fri)

April, 30 - May, 11, 2019
(Tue-Sat)

Showing of Major Exams’ Answer Sheets by

Dec 03, 2018 (FN) (Mon)

May 14, 2019 (FN) (Tue)

Display of Grades

Dec 04, 2018 (AN) (Tue)

May 15, 2019 (FN) (Wed)

Grades to reach Exam Section

Dec 04, 2018 (FN) (Tue)

May 15, 2019 (FN) (Wed)

Vacation for Students (Summer Break)

May 15 - July 10, 2019

Grades to reach Exam Section (Re-Major Exams)

December 14, 2018 (Thu)

Notification of Consolidated Results

December 11, 2018 (Tue)

May 17, 2019 / June 1, 2019

*(Lab Major Exams will be held in the last respective lab slot of the semester for each course and group, as per Time -Table)
Summer Semester (May-July 2019)

Registration & Commencement of Classes

May 16" 2019 (Thu)

Minor-| May, 31%' - June 12019 (Fri-Sat)
Minor-Il June 21°- 22" 2019 (Fri-Sat)
Major July 8™ -10™ 2019 (Mon-Wed)

Submission of Grades July 12 2019 (Fri)
Declaration of Result July 15" 2019 (Mon)
Note: If a working day is declared as additional holiday due to announcement of election or change in date of a festival or any

other reason, then that day’s classes shall be held on the immediate next Saturday.
@MQ
egistrar
Copy to: Q}
1. All Deans, Heads, 1/C Heads for information.
2. I/c Associate Dean (AA), for information.
3. Finance Officer, for information.
4. Faculty I/c Examination, for information.
5.  PSto VC for information of Hon’ble Vice Chancellor.
6. I/c Website, for information & uploading the same on the University website.
7. All Notice Boards.




